August 2014 and Professor J Perera was elected as the Dean of the Faculty on 21

st
 October, 2014. 

Mr. PMS Bandara, Ms. HGD Sriyani and Mr. Kolitha Bandara continued as Deputy Registrar, 
Assistant Registrar and Senior Assistant Bursar respectively.    

One hundred and ninety eight (198) medical students and twenty one (21) Physiotherapy students 
from the 2012 A/L batch began their undergraduate programmes on 10

th
 February, 2014 and 10

th

March 2014 respectively. This includes eight (08) Bhutanese Medical undergraduates who joined

[...]

graduates leading to the research degrees of PhD, MPhil and DM. The Research and Higher Degrees 
Committee of the Faculty reviews the project proposals and monitors their progress periodically. 
Three (03) students completed Ph.Ds.during the year.  

Hundred and six (106) students from the following countries attended foreign elective programmes 
in the departments of Clinical Medicine, Paediatrics, Surgery, Obstetrics & Gynaecology, 
Community Medicine, Parasitology and Forensic Medicine as at 30

th
 October, 2014.

[...]

Sweden Lunds University (09) 9 

UAE RasAlkhaima  University (04) 4 

Belarus Vitebsk State Medical University (01) 1 

Latvia RīgaStradiņš University (01) 1 

Belgium Université Catholique de Louvain (01) 1 

Total 106 

With a student population of over one thousand one hundred and eighty (1,180), and academic 
and non-academic staff amounting to about three hundred and eighty (380), space is an acute 
problem in the Faculty.  However, construction work of the second stage of the Pre Clinical Building 
started in April, 2014 and expected to complete before the end of 2015.

[...]

Medicine    1288 

Science 842 - 810 1652 

Total   2150 29 4930 7109 

Convocations held in Year 2014   

1. General Convocation  

The General Convocation was held on 11
th

June 2014 at the Bandaranaike Memorial 

International Conference Hall.  Two thousand five hundred and Twenty Three (2523) 

graduands were conferred the bachelors degrees at this convocation. 

Table 3   - General Convocation data 

2. Postgraduate Convocation 

The Postgraduate Convocation was held on 23th September 2014 at the Bandaranaike 

Memorial International Conference Hall.